Infineon Technologies - XC8662FRA5VBEAXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

requirements.
The list of SAA-XC866 devices and their differences are summarized in Table 1.
Ordering Information
The ordering code for Infineon Technologies microcontrollers provides an exact
reference to the required product. This ordering code identifies:
• The derivative itself, i.e. its function set, the temperature range, and the supply voltage
• the package and the type of delivery
For the available ordering codes for the SAA-XC866, please refer to your responsible
sales representative or your local distributor.
As this document refers to all the derivatives, some descriptions may not apply to a
specific product. For simplicity all versions are referred to by the term SAA-XC866
throughout this document.
Table 1 Device Summary
Device
Type
Device Name Power
Supply
(V)
P-Flash
Size
(Kbytes)
D-Flash
Size
(Kbytes)
ROM
Size
(Kbytes)
LIN BSL
Support
Flash1)
1) The flash memory (P-Flash and D-Flash) can be used for code or data.
SAA-XC866L-4FRA 5.0 12 4 – Yes
SAA-XC866-4FRA 5.0 12 4 – No
SAA-XC866L-2FRA 5.0 4 4 – Yes
SAA-XC866-2FRA 5.0 4 4 – No
SAA-XC866L-1FRA 5.0 – 4 – Yes
SAA-XC866-1FRA 5.0 – 4 – No
SAA-XC866L-4FRA 3.3 12 4 – Yes
ROM SAA-XC866L-4RRA 5.0 – 4 16 Yes
SAA-XC866-4RRA 5.0 – 4 16 No
SAA-XC866L-2RRA 5.0 – 4 8 Yes
SAA-XC866-2RRA 5.0 – 4 8 No
Data Sheet 6 V1.5, 2010-09
SAA-XC866
General Device Information
2.2 Logic Symbol